
18 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 1705 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/84-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 
CH 

CH 
WN 

CH 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

Appn. 
No. 

12072 

2065 

12093 

12105 
60879 
2068 

12100 

12098 

12138 
2028 

12102 
2061 

12073 

12104 
595 

604 
2066 

602 

12006 

2062 

2063 

12061 

2057 

12107 

1453 
12103 

12147 
12148 
12149 
12150 

597 

2076 

2050 

12027 
2043 

12080 

693 

12047 
12122 

607 

608 

609 

610 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.001 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.011 
37.08.009 
38.11.059 

38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.115 

39.02.025 
39.02.115 

39.02.139 
39.07.299 

40.08.031 

40.08.049 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.10.009 

55.09.012 
60.05.179 

70.20.011 
70.20.041 
70.20.051 
70.20.081 
73.15.021 

73.18.009 

73.20.021 

73.31.029 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

76.03.011 

76.16.021 
83. 13 .021 
84.06.021 

84.06.021 

84.06.021 

84.06.021 

Goods 

Varnishes and lacquers, viz: . . . . . . 
Duracote, a cold end treatment of glass containers 

Bevaloid 1500, peculiar for use as thickening and viscosity stablising 
agent 

Perlankrol FD63, anionic surfactant, for use as an emulsifying and 
wetting agent in the production of emulsion polymers 

Product KE679 N, a foaming agent for gypsum wallboard .. 
Clean wiz-mould cleaning lubricant No. 9 . . . . . . 
Kissel and Wlf photo-sensitive emulsions . . . . . . 
Aqueous solution of triethylene dimethyl iminio dichloride, for use as 

a sterilant for sanitising swimming pools 
Palegal SF, a levelling auxiliary for dyeing polyester fibres under high 

temperature conditions 
Astacin finish PUD, an auxiliary for leather finishing . . . . 
Eponex grades 151, 151.1, 151.2 and 151.3, peculiar for use in making 

epoxy coatings for weatherable applications 
Insta-foam froth-pak kits, urethane foram dispensing systems .. 
Statexan HA, peculiar for use as an anti-static agent . . . . 
Norwood brand, double sided, high strength, foam pressure sensitive 

tape (urethane base), for use in making automotive protective trim 
Primal E-7111, an all acrylic co-polymer for high wear floor polishes 
Ammeraal type 3T46 endless length 8950 mm x 1350 mm wide 

conveyor belt (one only) 
Trovidur pressed rigid PVC sheet . . . . . . . . 
Sifam slider knobs, black, with two white pointers - type OILA 13201, 

peculiar for use in making audio equipment 
Water seal rubber strip, being a profile shape of hard rubber with foam 

rubber centre, for use as a watertight seal between holds and hatch 
covers on cargo ships 

Polysar pads, a grooved rubber pad of unhardened vulcanised rubber 
reinforced with a steel strip, the pad interposed between a gantry 
rail and the girder when fixing overhead gantry rails 

Atlas Copco air hose (internal diameter 12.7 mm, 19.1 mm and 
25.4 mm), peculiar for use on rock drilling equipment 

Atlas Copco air hose (internal diameter from 40 mm to 100 mm) 
inclusive, peculiar for use on rock drilling equipment 

Gates butane/propane hose, type 20B-HB to Australian specifica­
tions 21, for industrial and automotive applications 

Rubber pigtails peculiar for use in installation of liquified petroleum 
gas cylinders 

Habasit TS 5 and TS 55 belting, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making spindle tapes 

Cotton blowing wrappers, peculiar to use on textile decatising machines 
Knitted trimmings, types 8265, 10 mm header overall depth 9 cm, and 

8379 width 15 mm, for use in making lampshades 
Refrasil yarn for industrial high temperature insulation .. 
Refrasil rope gasket, for use in industrial high temperature insulation 
Refrasil tape and sleeving for industrial high temperature insulation .. 
Refrasil cloth for industrial high temperature insulation . . . . 
Stainless steel bars and rods, for supply to general industry, viz: .. 

(1) Hot rolled, annealed and centreless ground 
(2) Hot rolled, annealed and smooth turned 
(3) Cold drawn 

Rectangular steel tube, peculiar for use in making pressurised water 
heating radiators, size 70 mm x 11 mm x 2 mm 

Stainless steel tube tee sections under 102 mm diameter unscrewed (butt 
weld type), peculiar for use in dairy, brewery and chemical industries 

Galvanised bridge spikes . . . . . . . . . . 
Heavy duty hose clamps, sizes 32 mm to 369 mm O.D. hose .. 
Toroconical dished and flanged ends: . . . . . . . . 

762 mm inside diameter 
76 mm knuckle radius 
12 mm boiler plate 
50 mm straight flange with 300 mm hole at top 

Aluminium alloy plate, 25.4 mm thick, 6061 T6, for use as base plates 
used in making vacuum packaging machines 

Aluminium insect screening . . . . . . 
Stelcaps, size 31.5 mm x 44 mm, used to seal wine bottles 
Yanmar marine diesel series 3HM engines, models: 

3HME-E, 3HMGE-E, 3HMFE-E and 3HMFGE-E 
Yanmar marine diesel series 3GMD engines, models: 

3GMDE-EC, 3GMDGE-EC and 3GMDGGE-EC 
Yanmar marine diesel series lGM engines, models: 

lGME-EC, lGMGE and lGMGGE-EC 
Yanmar marine diesel series 2GM engines, models: 

2GME-EC, 2GMGE-EC and 2GMGGE-EC 

Rates of Duty 

Normal~ 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
99 
15 

15 

15 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
15 

99 
99 
99 
99 
15 

99 

99 

99 
99 
15 

99 

15 


