THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/84—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Re
K	12072	32.09.001	Varnishes and lacquers, viz:	Free*	Free*	
/N	2065	34.02.000	Duracote, a cold end treatment of glass containers Bevaloid 1500, peculiar for use as thickening and viscosity stablising	Free*	Free*	1
K	12093	34.02.000	agent Perlankrol FD63, anionic surfactant, for use as an emulsifying and wetting agent in the production of emulsion polymers	Free*	Free*	
K	12105		Product KE679 N, a foaming agent for gypsum wallboard	Free*	Free*	1
.O.	60879	34.03.011	Clean wiz—mould cleaning lubricant No. 9 Kissel and Wlf photo-sensitive emulsions	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
N .O.	2068 12100	37.08.009 38.11.059	Aqueous solution of triethylene dimethyl iminio dichloride, for use as	Free*	Free*	
K	12098	38.19.079	a sterilant for sanitising swimming pools Palegal SF, a levelling auxiliary for dyeing polyester fibres under high	Free*	Free*	
7	12120	20 01 005	temperature conditions	T*		
K N	12138 2028	39.01.005 39.01.005	Astacin finish PUD, an auxiliary for leather finishing Eponex grades 151, 151.1, 151.2 and 151.3, peculiar for use in making epoxy coatings for weatherable applications	Free* Free*		
ζ.	12102	39.01.005	Insta-foam froth-pak kits, urethane foram dispensing systems	Free*		
N K	2061	39.01.005 39.01.115	Statexan HA, peculiar for use as an anti-static agent Norwood brand, double sided, high strength, foam pressure sensitive	Free*		
	12073	39.01.113	tape (urethane base), for use in making automotive protective trim	Free*		
Z.	12104	39.02.025	Primal E-7111, an all acrylic co-polymer for high wear floor polishes	Free*		
H	595	39.02.115	Ammeraal type 3T46 endless length 8950 mm × 1350 mm wide	Free*		
H	604	39.02.139	conveyor belt (one only) Trovidur pressed rigid PVC sheet	Free*	Free*	
N	2066	39.07.299	Sifam slider knobs, black, with two white pointers – type OILA 13201,	Free*	Free*	
H	602	40.08.031	peculiar for use in making audio equipment	Eroc*	Time o*	
	602	40.00.031	Water seal rubber strip, being a profile shape of hard rubber with foam rubber centre, for use as a watertight seal between holds and hatch covers on cargo ships	Free*	Free*	
ζ.	12006	40.08.049	Polysar pads, a grooved rubber pad of unhardened vulcanised rubber reinforced with a steel strip, the pad interposed between a gantry	Free*	Free*	
N	2062	40.09.001	rail and the girder when fixing overhead gantry rails Atlas Copco air hose (internal diameter 12.7 mm, 19.1 mm and 25.4 mm), peculiar for use on rock drilling equipment	Free*		
N	2063	40.09.001	Atlas Copco air hose (internal diameter from 40 mm to 100 mm)	Free*		
ζ .	12061	40.09.001	inclusive, peculiar for use on rock drilling equipment Gates butane/propane hose, type 20B-HB to Australian specifica-	Free*		
N	2057	40.09.001	tions 21, for industrial and automotive applications Rubber pigtails peculiar for use in installation of liquified petroleum	Free*		
ζ	12107	40.10.009	gas cylinders Habasit TS 5 and TS 55 belting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making spindle tapes	Free*	Free*	
'N	1453	55.09.012	Cotton blowing wrappers, peculiar to use on textile decatising machines	Free*	Free*	
K	12103	60.05.179	Knitted trimmings, types 8265, 10 mm header overall depth 9 cm, and 8379 width 15 mm, for use in making lampshades	Free*	Free*	
K	12147	70.20.011	Refrasil yarn for industrial high temperature insulation	Free*	Free*	
.O. K	12148 12149	70.20.041	Refrasil rope gasket, for use in industrial high temperature insulation Refrasil tape and sleeving for industrial high temperature insulation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	12150	70.20.081	Refrasil cloth for industrial high temperature insulation	Free*	Free*	
О.	597	73.15.021	Stainless steel bars and rods, for supply to general industry, viz: (1) Hot rolled, annealed and centreless ground (2) Hot rolled, annealed and smooth turned (3) Cold drawn	Free*	Free*	
N	2076	73.18.009	Rectangular steel tube, peculiar for use in making pressurised water heating radiators, size 70 mm × 11 mm × 2 mm	Free*	Free*	
N	2050	73.20.021	Stainless steel tube tee sections under 102 mm diameter unscrewed (butt weld type), peculiar for use in dairy, brewery and chemical industries	Free*	Free*	
ζ_	12027	73.31.029	Galvanised bridge spikes	Free*	Free*	
N K	2043 12080	73.40.069 73.40.069	Heavy duty hose clamps, sizes 32 mm to 369 mm O.D. hose Toroconical dished and flanged ends:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
•	12000	73.40.002	762 mm inside diameter 76 mm knuckle radius	Tiec	Tiec	
э.	693	76.03.011	12 mm boiler plate 50 mm straight flange with 300 mm hole at top Aluminium alloy plate, 25.4 mm thick, 6061 T6, for use as base plates	Free*		
			used in making vacuum packaging machines			
<u> </u>	12047	76.16.021	Aluminium insect screening	Free*	Free*	
I	12122 607	83.13.021 84.06.021	Stelcaps, size 31.5 mm × 44 mm, used to seal wine bottles Yanmar marine diesel series 3HM engines, models:	Free* Free*	Free*	
•	""	UT.00.041	3HME-E, 3HMGE-E, 3HMFE-E and 3HMFGE-E	1100	1.100	
I -	608	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel series 3GMD engines, models: 3GMDE-EC, 3GMDGE-EC and 3GMDGGE-EC	Free*		
ł	609	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel series 1GM engines, models: 1GME-EC, 1GMGE and 1GMGGE-EC	Free*		
I	610	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel series 2GM engines, models:	Free*		